PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI895265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORCEPOINT FEDERAL HOLDINGS LLC	01/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EVERFOX HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	HERNDON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13667943
Application Number:	13240567
Application Number:	12828874
Application Number:	12719535
Application Number:	12686946
Application Number:	13087447
Application Number:	13031948
Application Number:	13306344
Application Number:	12545610
Application Number:	12490723
Application Number:	12686814
Application Number:	13221974
Application Number:	13169574
Application Number:	13042367
Application Number:	13312716
Application Number:	13169503
Application Number:	13216317
Application Number:	12164814
Application Number:	12875854

PATENT REEL: 070585 FRAME: 0625

509091623

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335213
Application Number:	11176436
Application Number:	13045803
Application Number:	13012888
Application Number:	13312639
Application Number:	12750440
Application Number:	12879800
Application Number:	12787108
Application Number:	12719614
Application Number:	12266671
Application Number:	11557047
Application Number:	12844084
Application Number:	12832232
Application Number:	12828785
Application Number:	12039068
Application Number:	13169759
Application Number:	12266724
Application Number:	12329407
Application Number:	12176935
Application Number:	12491558
Application Number:	12369973
Application Number:	12487839
Application Number:	12437754
Application Number:	12334066
Application Number:	11219025
Application Number:	11557007
Application Number:	11556942
Application Number:	12192305
Application Number:	12266817
Application Number:	11368036
Application Number:	12270333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5122362173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(512)236-2023 Phone:

bprewittipdocket@jw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brian K. Prewitt

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

PATENT

REEL: 070585 FRAME: 0626

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1100 Austin, TEXAS 78701	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	166148.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mrs. MARY MAYER
SIGNATURE:		/Mrs. MARY MAYER/
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2025
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert Amend FPF Holdings LLC#page1.tiff		

PATENT REEL: 070585 FRAME: 0627

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FORCEPOINT FEDERAL HOLDINGS LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is Forcepoint Federal Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Everfox Holdings LLC (the "*Company*")."

3. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to add the following as Article 3:

"3 PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The principal address of the Company is 12950 Worldgate Dr, Ste 600, Herndon, VA 20170."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment this 29th day of January, 2024.

James J Wallace

Name: James Wallace

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 070585 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 03/21/2025